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Chartered Accountants

(o Saha & Majumder

FORM NO. 10B
| Sce rule 17B]

Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income Tax Act,1961, in the
Case of charitable or religious trust or institutions.

We have examined the Balance Sheet of SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL
WELFARE SOCIETY, “SHIVAM” East Dhantala , Satellite Township, P.S. Bhaktinagar
Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri (Regn. No. S/IL/85236 of 2011-2012) as at 31* March, 2022
and Income & Expenditure account for the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of accounts maintained by the said centre.

We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of our

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion,
proper books of account have been kept by the office of the above-named institution
visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the books, subject to the

comments given below:

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to information and
explanations given to us the said accounts give a true and fair view;-

(i) in the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the above-named
institution as at 31°* March, 2022, and

(i)  in the case of Income & Expenditure account, of SURPLUS of its
accounting year ended 31* March, 2022.

(iii)  In the case of Receipts & Payments Account of Receipts & Payments
transactions of the year ended 31 March, 2022.

Dated, Siliguri,
The ™ September, 2022

Tredayrer N " Soclbiay
tiona! Welfare Society | ciligui T -t Educational Welfa
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Name . SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
PAN TAN : AAJAS4536K
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Form No : Form 10
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FORM NO. 10 [see rule 17(2)]
(' :; e-Filing suputoss upine

gtatement to be furnished to the Assessing Officer/Prescribed Authority M a0 Tk Dapstaar], Gommmenl TG
under sub-section (2) of section 11 of the Income-tax Act,1961

acknowledgement Number -550250850270922

AT

To

The Assessing Officer

WARD 2(3) SILIGURI, Matigara, Matigara S.0, DARJEELING, West
gengal, India - 734010

| PUSPAJIT SARKAR, on behalf of SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY Permanent Account
Number AAJAS4536K hereby bring to your notice that it has been decided by a resolution passed by the
srustees/governing body, by whatever name called, on 25-Mar-2022 that, out of the income of the trust/
institution/association for the previous year, relevant to the assessment year 2022-23 an amount of ¥ 23,00,000
which is 10.46% of the income of the trust/institution/association for the said previous year, shall be
accumulated or set apart for carrying out the purposes of the trust/association/institution

1. The details of the amount, the purpose and period of the proposed accumulation or
setting apart is as under-

sl. No. Purpose for which amountis  Amount Period of accumulation/
being accumulated or set : settling apart ending on
apart

1 EDUCATIONAL PURPOSE 2300000 31-Mar-2027

2. The amount so accumulated or set apart has been invested or deposited in any one or
more of the forms or modes specified in sub-section (5) of section 11 of the Income-
tax Act, 1961

3. ltis further brought to your notice that the said SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY had in
respect of an assessment year preceding the relevant assessment year given the statement regarding
accumulation or setting apart of an amount as required under sub-section (2) of section 11 of the Income-tax
Act, 1961 as detailed below:

Siliguri -

8. No. Year of Date of filing  Amount Perlod for Amount Amount Amount
accumulation form 10 accumulated  which appliedupto  remaining for deemed to be
accumulated/ the end of the application income within
set apart previous year meaning of
sub-section
(3) of section |
1 _
No |
Records
v+ \ Added J
Treasurer - ' X a4 /./I/KA/]_/
4 Itis a!s(ﬁﬂ\gﬂj Tﬁ%%ﬂ{ﬁ HB@%% %c\ Pﬂﬁbﬁcomes detalled in 3 abm{g, que to the ejfre Sociely
egn. No.SU o ovt. Regn. No. SO185) 011-2012
Siliguri - 124 - J




Acknowledgement Receipt of

Income Tax Forms
(Other Than Income Tax Return)
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i

Date of e-Filing
27-Sep-2022

o-Filing Acknowledgement Number / Quarterly Statement Recelpt Number

550491650270922

SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY

Name :

PAN/TAN : AAJAS4536K B

Address .-“0 SHIVAM, Purba Dhantaia JALPAIGURI D;bgran; (F;;S_atelllte
Townshrp B O,West Bengal INDIA,734015

Form No. | . Form 10B | T

Audtt report under section 12A(1)(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961,
in the case of charitable or rehglous trusts or institutions

Form Description

Assessment Year ;. 2022-23 [

Financial Year T

Month [ o
Quarter =7 : S BT N
Filing Typ; B | _I; : Origina.i-. S ]
i _ _. Chartered Acco;..r;t;; i o

Verified Ey _ - _;J;ég—_ T B

(This is a computer generated Acknowledgement Receipt and needs no signature)
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anKare b o f ]
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Siliguri Tarai Educatipna Welfare Srmq;j i e - -

Govt. Regn. No.S0'~ 7236 of 201 12012 ;
Siliguri- 7 1015 II



o) not be applied for the
order/injunction of the court the income as detalled below could
purpose for which it was accumulated or set apart-

perlod during which it

Details of cour
t
it could not be applied Ordle,

previous year In wi

Sl No.
o Amount of income accumulated of set due to court order
apart
From To
No Records
added o e
27-Dec-2022
Date:
SECRETARY
Designation:
| 0, SHIVAM , Purba Dhantala
Address: JALPAIGURI, Dabgram (P), éalelln
Township B.O, West Bengal, ||~|[||Ae
-734015

‘ Acknowledgement Number - 550250850270922

This form has been digitally signed by PUSPAJIT SARKAR having PAN BZVPS8277G from IP Address-op |

27-Sep-2022 09:45:02 PM
Dsc SI No and issuer 22414074CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 3 Individual 2014,C=IN,0=eMudhra

Consumer Services Limited,OU=Certifying Authority
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Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the ‘é‘/&’é} Tncomo Tax Dearimant, Governmen of ndia
case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

Acknowledgement Number -550491650270922

g
We have exam.ineq th‘e balance sheet of SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY AAJAS4536K [name
of the trust or institution] as at 31st March 2022 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date
which are in a_greement v\_rnh the books of account maintained by the said Trust or institution
We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purposes of the audit. Inour opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head
office and the branches of the abovenamed Institution visited by us so far as appears from our examination of
the bookS.. and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited
by us, supjgct to the comments given below: NIL
|n our opinion an(_i to the best of our information, and according to information given to us, the said accounts
give a true and fair view-

(i) in thedcase of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named Institution as at 31st March
2022 an

(i) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31st March
2022

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Name GHANSHYAM MISHRA

Membership Number 063712

Firm Registration Number 303087E

Date of Audit Report 27-Sep-2022

Place 223.226.138.34

Date 27-Sep-2022
ANNEXURE

STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS
I. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

- _ B
7 *& P

1. Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or
religious purposes in India during that year

¥1,64,19,328

2. Whether the Institution has exercised the option under clause (2) of No, -
the Explanation to section 11(1) ? If so, the details of the amount of
income deemed to have been applied to charitable or religious
Purposes in India during the previous year.

3. Amount of incomeaccumulated or set apart for application to Ed 32,73,5(3@ © &
charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not exceed 15

per cent of the income derived from property held under trust wholly »

for such purposes.

% Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) (Give No \!\i\/lllﬂ’::{f‘\ \
details) VA% AN .
e ——— = SO P— — e - ;- - *,i
iz sen i Ser arc
Treasurer

‘ ' Ifare Society
iliquri Taral Educahonal We
. E;r[l;%!:r lRegﬂ. No.SO’t E_@Z?iﬁ gf 2011 -291 2



Amount : ey
S No. R S Detalls —
No Records Added ~

¥ 23,00,000
toInitem 3
. Amount of income, in addition to the amount reL':ﬂgsdes under
above, accumulated or set apart for specified purp
section 11(2)

= it with schedyje .
s been Yes, deposi @ bap
6. Whether the amount of income I'ﬂE"'NC'_"ed e By g;:::?:%h(;)(b) 7 k
invested or deposited in the manner laid down in s
If 50, the details thereof

. N i 1 was ND; i
Whether any part of the income in re3pect_of which an :?l:t;?’?) ey
exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to sectio ! i
earlier year is deemed to be income of the previous yea
section 11(1B) ? If so, the details thereof

= - PERETR .. U I tEd
8. Whether, during the previous year, any part of income at‘:cL;rrTu:arlier
o Setapart for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any
year-

(@) has been applied for purposes other than charitable or religious  No, =

Purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or set apart for
application thereto, or

D

(b) has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to ilj No, -, -
ection 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account referred to in
section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2)(b)(iii), or

___-_-_-'_'"'-——-.._____

(©) has not been utilised for purposes for which it was accumulated No, - -

Il. APPLICATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF
PERSONS REFERRED TO |N SECTION 13(3)

1. Whether any part of the income Or property of t
lent, or continues to be lent, in the Previous yea
referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter refe
as such person)? |f SO, give details of the a
charged and the Nature of Security, if any

he Institution was No
rto any person

fred to in thig Annexure
mount, rate of interest

s, No, Amount Rate of interest Nature of secyrity i Ro ks
ROy SO Ramar A
No Recorgs :
dded
T, A e O :
- o ll Slligurd Taral Educ : .
Govk:-Regn, No, 5019 =g
2. Whether any land, building or ot ki

her propery of 15t Sligyy - 7340 |
mMade, or continued to e Made, avajlap|e fgrt Lhe 'Qilit:llon Was " No - l
person during_/}_fl_(;ﬁg_e;_gious Year? If so, give detailg of the Ny such
and the amgqnggﬁtemg\{ Compensation d,if any Proper

n‘ \I”;“'

Treasu ;

i Tarai Educationa! :

Siliguri Tarai Educa 936 of .
Govt. Regn. ﬁ“'smaiﬁms



e Ammount of rent o compensation |
D 1 1
ql. No etalls of proper y ohirtied 57
| ~ No Records Added
3. Whether any payment was made o any such person during the No
previous year by way of salary, allowance or otherwlse? If so, glve ,
details |
gNo. ~ Detall 3 " Amount
No Records Added - -
4 Whether the services of the Institution were made available toany ~ No
such person during the previous year? If so, give details thereof
together with remuneration or compensation received, if any

sl.No. ‘Name of the Person ~ Amount of Remuneration/ - Re

- Compensation .
No Records Added

Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or ~ No i

" onbehalf of the Institution during the previous year from any such
person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration |
paid .
S.No.  NameofthePerson
6. Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on No
behalf of the Institution during the previous year to any such
person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration
received
SiNo, | Name of the Person a.l__\'ﬁ;ohm_'bf Consideration F
received N
B - ‘No Records Added
. Whether any income or property of the Institution was diverted No i TrsenU-S antKare
during the previous year in favour of any such person? If so, give Treasurer _
details thereof together with the amount of income or value of Siliguri Tarai Educational Welfare Society
Property so diverted N Govt. Regn. No.S0185236 of 2011-2012
— 6) ; 4 S - - Siliguri - 134015
O/ Sk i

(a1 Ldueation
] n hli NEDY'H i )
Ad [HEon. Mo I {1 011201

U - £aAU0




Sl. No. Némua of thé Person

Income or value of Remarks
property diverted
No Ret__:ords_Ad_c_ied _____

8. Whether the income or Property of thelnstitution was used or No ‘
applied during the previous year for the benefit of any such person ;
in any other manner? If so, give details |

SLNo, Name of the Person T Amount ~ Remarks o : ]

B R ~ No Records Added I
NI INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN
CONCERNS IN WHICH PERSONS
- REFERREDIO I!\I SECTION 13(3) HAVE__ A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST i
S.No.  Nameof Address Where N;Jrhnber RI-EIT!E;I' - Number,  Nominal me  Whether |
the of the the." . of Equuty of nust of Sweat :
concern  concern ‘concern Shares Preferent Equity:
dsa i '_'al Shares Shares investme nt
. company g i

“No
Records
Added

Total (Nominal value of the investment)

0
Total (Income from the investment) . ( &) _ 0
O/t i
Place Jecrelet] oo 223.226.138.34
Date i’ 5 . 27-Sep-2022

" .concern
J]dunng

e pr.e'_vious. b
- year S5

cap_‘ital"of' |
- the

the -

Acknowledgement Number - 550491650270922
This form has been digitally signed by G
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SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
"SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellite Township
P.S. Bhaktinagar
Slliguri, Dist. Jalpalgurl-734015

CONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

The 23rd September, 2022

SOCIETY B.ED DELED SCHOOL TOTAL
INCOME_
Dapeon ol 410,000.00 & 600.00 : 410,800.00
Fees lc: ection & Others 200,000.00 15,270,735.72  2,632,793.00 3,150,000.00  21,253,528.72
Other Income 79,048.00 _ : ) 79,048.00
PR, 248,996.00 248,096.00
Bank Interest R 708.00 2 i 708.00
938,044.00 _ 15271,443.72 _ 2,633,393.00  3,150,000.00 __ 21,992,860.72
EXPENDITURE
Re"e"“_ef“arges 201691696  7,12521066  2,851,502.77 3,841,907.00  15,835537.39
Depreciation 5,156,721.00 37,440.00 26,654.00 67,028.00  5287,843.00
717363796 7,162,650.66  2,678,156.77 _ 3,008,935.00 _ 21,123,380.39
SURPLUS / ( DEFICIT ) (6,235,503.96)  8,108793.06  (244,763.77)  (758,935.00) 869,500.33
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2022 -
SOCIETY B.ED DELED SCHOOL TOTAL
LIABILITIES
Capital Fund 3226690279  16,204,92346  (307,61782) (1,208,72300) 46,975,485.43
Bank Loan 11,475,337.52 4 : . 11,475,337.52
Loan Received 147,500.00 - 45,000.00 - 192,500.00
Loan from STEWS - 740,000.00 740,000.00
Loan Received (Terai B'ed College) - 1,909,738.00 1,809,738.00
Un Secured Loan 4,000,000.00 44,700.00 4,044,700.00
Transfer 13,905,369.50 2 g 5 13,905,369.50
57,795109.81 _ 20,224,923.46 __ 522,082.18_ 701,015.00 _ 79,243,130.45
ASSETS
Fixed Assets 4945131375  1,603,090.00  203,837.00  542,132.00 51,800,372.75
Fixed Deposits 6,675,751.00 . 13,700.00 - 6,689,451.00
DS 20,703.00 20,703.00
Loan to STEWS 6,552,077.00 6,552,077.00
Loan to D.el.ed - 45,000.00 45,000.00
Loan Repayment to Dipak Biswas - 200,005.90 200,005.90
Fund Trf. to Terai International School . 1,909,738.00 1,909,738.00
Loan Paidto S P T T College 150,000.00 150,000.00
New Project for GNM & BSC Nursing 3,164,993.20 3,164,993.20
Advance against Pool Car - - - 150,000.00 150,000.00
Transfer - 6,268,477.00  277,601.00 : 6,546,078.00
Cash in Hand 88,635.64 9,467.00 13,344.00 8,883.00 120,329.64
Cash at Bank 1,558,706.42 322,075.36 13,600.18 - 1,894,381.96
57,795,109.81 _ 20,224,923.46 522,082.18 70101500 _ 79,243,130.45
AU or, Saha & Majumder
74 \"‘Eﬂ—r-biot-‘f‘ﬁ}s_. : Wntanls
Ay \ X
Dated, Siliguri //} ( \{,_,\\q-\\\gf;_ '

.—Gﬂ;r:,:;.;u.)

secrelary

A g
61’}/ Jﬂ }W ! rﬁﬂ/lj‘hﬂ—-——-—
. A st enp il D ankar
2011-2012 Treasurer
Siliguri Tarai Educational Welfare Society

Govt, Regn. No.S0165236 of 2011-2012
Siliguri - 734015 :




SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
"SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellile Townshlp

P.S. Bhaklinagar
Sliiguri, Dist, Jalpalgurl-734015

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT  INCOME AMOUNT
staff Salary ’ 200,000.00
To Advertisement Expenses ?;g‘?gggg By Feos Recelved
, Insurance Premium 33,433.00 Donallon 410,000.00
. Bank Charge 108796
. Travelling Expenses 20,000.00 Tax Refund 28,440.00
* school Project Expenses 320‘500'00 ”
, Legal Expenses 20,000.00 ,, Membership Fee 41,000.00
~ General Insurance 140 468.00
. Interest on Bank Loan 995,688.00 . Miscellaneous 9,608.00
; ‘Deprexation 5,156,721.00
. Accrued Interest on F.D. 248,996.00
< .. DEFICIT 6,235,593.96
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2022
LIABLITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 38,502,496.75
Less : Deficit 6,235,593.96  32,266,902.79 Land (b/f) 5,851,475.00
Building (As per last Alc) 41,580,362.75
Bank Loan 11,475,337.52 Less : Depreciation 4,158,036.00  37,422,326.75
Furniture (As per last A/c) 917,986.00
Transfer 6,827,182.50 Less : Depreciation 91,799.00 826,187.00
Add 12,389,470.00
Less 5,311,283.00  13,905,369.50 Library Books (As per last A/c) 715,170.00
Less : Depreciation __71.517.00_ 643,653.00
Loan Received 147,500.00
Liboratory Instrument (b/f) 21,250.00
Less : Depreciation __ 3188.00 18,062.00
CC TV (As per last Alc) 72,254.00
Less ; Depreciation ___10,838.00 61,416.00
New Bus (b/f) 5,406,510.00
Less : Depreciation 810,977.00 4,595,533.00
Printer (b/f) 15,648.00
Less ; Depreciation 6,259.00 9,389.00
Water Purefare (b/f) 9,810.00
Less : Depreciation 1,472.00 8,338.00
Pump Set 17,569.00 :
Less : Depreciation 2,635.00 14,934.00
Fixed Deposit 3,047 458.00
Add : New 3,400,000.00
Add : Accrued Interest 248,996.00
6,696,454.00
Less: TDS 20,703.00 6,675,751.00
TDS 20,703.00
Closin lance:
Cash in Hand 88,635.64
Cash at Bank (S.B.1.) 1,558,706.42 1,647,342.06
57,795,108.81 57,795,109.81
_— ———————

Dated, Siliguri

The 23rd September, 2022

me

..';5;1‘,‘,--=-. ey
/T

8 MAJUMDER

{CA. G. Mishra, F.C.A)
rtner, M.No. 063712
A2063712AVTMPQ6204

Nrcasen

Treasure!

Siliguri Taral Educational

n. No.S
Govt. Reg Qitiquri - 734015

DSk
\Welfare Society
80185236 of 2011-2q12
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SILIGURI TARAI EDUCAT!

"SHIVAM" Enal Dhania
.8, Bhaktinngal

Siligurl, Dlat. Jalpalguri-73 0
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAK ENDED 31,03.2022

To Openin Balance:
Gash in Hand 5,0
95,084 G4
Cach at Bank (S.B.1) 187,700.38

Fees Be sived
student Fees

Donation
Tax Refund
. l\-‘Femhemhip Fee
: Miscellaneous
Unsecured Loan Received

Tranfer from B.Ed
Transfer from Society
Transfer from Siligun Primary Teachers Training College

Dated, Siliguri
The 23rd September, 2022

=
Ireasurer

AMOUNT

282,785.02

200,000.00
410,000.00
28,440.00
41,000.00
9,608.00
305,000.00
8,375,177.00

14,293.00
4,000,000.00

~13,666,303.02_

urg unrJ Tarai Ep'uc utional Welfare Society
Govi. Regn. No.S0175236 of 2011-2012

Siliguri - 724015

ONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
In, Sotellile Township

4016

PAYMENTS

Py

Stnll Salary

Advarlisamaeni Expenses
maurance Pramium

pank Charge

Travelling Expenses
gchool Project Expenses
Legal Expenses

General Insurance
Unsecured Loan Repayment
Siliguri Primary Teachers Tra
Loan to B.Ed College

Fund Transferred to Society
Fund Transferred to Soclety Loan Afc

Fixed Deposit

Repayment of Bank Loan

Closing Balance:
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank (S.B.1.)

ining College

__1,568,706.42_

AMOUNT

476,560,00
109,160.00
33,433,00
1,087.96
20,000.00
320,500.00
20,000.00
140,468.00
1,080,000.00
355,000.00
455,100.00
3,294,734.00
1.206,449.00
3.400,000.00
1.206,449.00

1,647,342.06

3,666,303.02

it
—_—————



SILIGUI?I TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellite Township
P.S. Bhaknnagar
Slliguri, Dist, Jalpaiguri-734015

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2022 (B.Ed)

LIABLITIES
AMOUNT A
MOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND
ening Bala
aad- Surplus 3'133‘ e glcﬁgasnsns 110,250.00
—=,108,793.06  16,224,923.46 Less : Depreciation 11,025.00 99,225.00
Unsecured Loan Received from K Roof Shed (b/f) 264,150.00
SRhW Cihdte 4,000,000.00 Less : Depreciation 26,415.00 237,735.00
Land (b/f) 1,266,130.00
Loan to STEWS 6,552,077.00
Loan to D.el.ed 45,000.00
Loan Repayment to Dipak Biswas 200,005.90
Fund Transfer to Terai International School 1,909,738.00
Loan Paid to Siliguri Primary Teachers Training College 150,000.00
New Project for GNM & BSC Nursing 3,164,993.20
Transfer 6,268,477.00
Closing Balance:
Cash in Hand 9,467.00
Cash at Bank (S.B.1.) 322,075.36 331,542.36
20,224,923.46 20,224,923.46
TN A & MAJUMDER
N Z ered Accountants
5 N
| |
Dated, Siliguri ; G Mishra, F.C.A)
The 23rd September, 2022 _ Panner M.No. 063712
\Fe <O
R

iirza-se it Saakare

Treasur
jonal Welfare Society .
Siligur Tare Eduggmgzaa of 20112012 o s i €0

Govt. Regn- Siliquri- 7 4015




SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
"SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Selellite Township
P.S. Bhaklinagar
Siligurl, Dist. Jalpalgur-734015

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022(B.ED)

EXPENDITURE
To Staff Salary AMOUNT INCOME . AMOUNT
Building Repair 3;2‘6,53:13_33 By Fees Received 15,270,736.72
,001.
i 495873, BankInterest 708.00
Office Computer Purpose ggggggg
Contract Based Labour 38.000.00
Cultural Pr\ogramme EXpEnses 43‘0(}0.00
Traveling Expenses 129217.00
Pulice Marathon Expenses 30'000‘00
Bus Maintenance 70:919:02
Cpnsul\ancy Fee 220,000.00
High Court Advocate Fee 55,000.00
Excarson Expenses 658,000.00
Donation to Holy Place Chirstan Centre 205,500.00
Student & Staff Dress Expenses 306,000.00
Commission for Student 25,000.00
Advertisement Expenses 177,500.00
Khoribari Small Tea Growers Welfare Society 365,000.00
Membership Retan to G. Body 450,000.00
Fooding Expenses 2497231
Pool Car Running Expenses 3,800.00
Registration Fee Expenses for Student 50,000.00
Fuel Expenses 25,593.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 225,501.00
Examination Centre Fee Expenses 50,000.00
. Website Maintenance Expenses 73,991.00
.. Depreciation . 13;-;‘9‘232
SURPLUS eI T 15,271,443.72
¥ A & MAJUMDER
_,;T'f;.;“”" ttered Accountants
";'r:-i“ ;/ o
fi < f 1 K
W2 : "G. Mishra, F.C.A)
Dated, Siliguri Yo\ Partner, M.No. 063712
The 23rd September, 2022 s 7 '
]
/ S, '- (‘- \ /;'1. J/-""
L) o - i P ,J‘ 51[4") i
- l-.—c& 56"‘((‘5% SankKaw U oot

W-reEJSUfEF . lr "-‘[C‘I(‘W ticun Taral Edueatio Al Welhare &

i Tacal Educrfional Wellare Sos e T No. SO185236 of 20

%“%?“RT;;. No.501£5236 of 2011-2012 i aa MO
e Siligur'ﬁ-'flt-f'lf)w



SILIGUF.?I TARA| EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
SHIVAM" East Dhantaln, Selellte Township
P.8. Bhaktinagar
Slliguri, Disl. Jalpalgurl-734015

RECEIPTS &
RECEIPTS
AMOUNT

To Opning Balance:

Cash in Hand 2.587.00

Cash at Bank (S B.1) 102,032.50 104,619.50

Eees Received

Student Fees 15,270,735.72

Bank Interest 708.00

. Unsecured Loan Received from Krishna Chand
Loan from (D.EL.ED.) e 4'222'333'33
Loan from (STEWS) 455,100.00

Dated, Siliguri
The 23rd September, 2022

‘?rmé-&v‘/&lx" §ATLK6TL,

Treasurerw |fare Sociely

iliquri 'Educr-.uonal elfare

S(.‘:‘;gvlt]rg;grrawl. No.S{J'n:‘5236 of 2011-2912
T sligur - 734015

PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/03/2022 (B.ED)

PAYMENTS

By Stafl Salary
. Building Repalr
,, Bank Charges
w Office Stationery
. Office Computer Purpose
. Contract Based Labour
. Cultural Programme Expenses
. Traveling Expenses
. Pulice Marathon Expenses
. Bus Maintenance
.. Consultancy Fee
.. High Court Advocate Fee
.. Excarson Expenses
.. Donation to Holy Place Chirstan Centre
., Student & Staff Dress Expenses
Commission for Student
Advertisement Expenses
. Knoribari Small Tea Growers Welfare Society
.. Membership Retan to G. Body
.. Fooding Expenses
., Pool Car Running Expenses
. Registration Fee Expenses for Student
.. Fuel Expenses
. Miscellaneous Expenses
., Examination Centre Fee Expenses
., Website Maintenance Expenses
Loan Repayment to ( STEWS)
., Loan Paid lo Siliguri Primary Teachers Training College
., New Project for GNM & BSC Nursing
.+ Fund Transfer to School

. Closing Balance:

Cash in Hand 9,467.00

Cash at Bank (S.B.l)

TRl

et

Siliquri Tarai Educa lional Welfare so
kL M A GEE AL O AR D
Govl. Regn. Mo, SO185236 01 2011-2012

Siliguri - 734015

322,075.36

AMOUNT

3,497,602.60
260,001.00
4958.73
67,655.00
68,000.00
38,000.00
43,000.00
129,217.00
30,000.00
70,919.02
220,000.00
55,000.00
658,000.00
205,500.00
306,000.00
25,000.00
177,500.00
365,000.00
450,000.00
24,972.31
3,800.00
50,000.00
25,593.00
225,501.00
50,000.00
73,991.00
8,125,177.00
150,000.00
3,164,993.20
1,089,240.00

331,542.36

19,986,163.22

O;V:O 0’)@5’1/{ ‘gm’/’f Wl—




SILiG UI}I TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellite Township
P.8. Bhaktinagar
Sliiguri, Dist, Jalpalgurl-734016

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03,2022 (D.EL.ED)

LIABLITIES
AMOUNT AMOU
NT ASSETS
gENERAL FUND AMOUNT AMOUNT
ening Ba
das geﬁc:?nce (62,854.05) Eooia —— 36,000.00
i . '—-——2—.44.116_3_7_7_ (307,617.82) Added this year 24:390:00
oan Received (Terai B' 60,390.00
ed College) 45,000.00 Less : Depreclation alg:gag,oo 54,351.00
Loan from (STEWS
) 740,000.00 Electrical ltems 58,855.00
Un Secured Loan a0 Less : Depreciation 8,828.00 50,027.00
Matress 98,000.00
Less : Depreciation 9,800.00 88,200.00
Spray Machine & Cutter Machine 2,620.00
Less : Depreciation 393.00 2,227.00
Fire Extinguisher 10,626.00
Less : Depreciation 1,594.00 9,032.00
Society Fixed Deposit Account 13,700.00
Transfer ’ 277,601.00
Closing Balance:
Cash in Hand 13,344.00
Cash at Bank (5.B.1) ﬂm 26,944.18
_Smoei __Sz0m1s
Dated, Siliguri

The 23rd September, 2022

1-reass.n'erv o Sodely o arai Educational Wel
o tacai Edueational WeNare 9o s Bl e S a8s
%‘"‘f‘,‘fﬂf{rea;l. No.5U1(5236 of 2011-2012 - Gk RA oy

O gjliguri - 74015

?méen g} “RAKATC \j;,o 07;7)( \gn-z 7/;/1,,



SILIGUI?I TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
SHIVAM" Easl Dhantala, Setellite Township
P.S. Bhakllnaunr
Siliguri, Dist, Jalpalguri-734016

INCOME
& EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022 (D.EL.ED)

EXPENDITURE

To Advertisment Expenses

]

Bank Charges

Building Repair

Office Staff Tour Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Pool Car Maintenance
Student & Staff Dress Expenses
Office Stationery
Gardening Expenses
Contract Basis Staff Expenses
Consaltency

ATSFF Accommodation for Out Going
Cultural Programme

Salary

Medical Expenses

Fuel Expenses

Commission for Student
Sports Materials Expenses
Conveyance Expenses
Telephone & Internet

Cooking Materials

Byke Repairing

Pool Car Rent

Fooding Expenses

Toll Tax

Puja Expenses

Labour Charges

Transport Expenses
Miscellaneous Expenses
Legal Expenses

Vehicle Maintenance
Generator Repairing

Tractor Rent

Electric Expenses
Examination Expenses
Depreciation

Dated, Siliguri
The 23rd September, 2022

Siliguri Tarai Educational Welfare Soclely
Govt. Regn. No.SO1£5236 of 2011-2012 Giry

AMOUNT INCOME
237,687.00
1,136.45
467,300.00 i
70,000.00
42 .603.07 i
35,445.25
183,015.00
147,639.00
109,319.00
42,410.00
165,000.00
14,500.00
127,885.00
125,200.00
1,170.00
145,685.00
22,000.00
56,000.00
5,970.00
26,852.00
30,876.00
7,690.00
288,000.00
153,314.00
1,040.00
20,000.00
64,491.00
41,534.00
95,587.00
32,100.00
20,765.00
4,900.00
10,400.00
13,589.00
40,400.00
2665400
2.878,156.77

By Fees Received

Donalion

DEFICIT

e i

Treasurer

Sligun

Siliguri - 734015

cméﬁ;hra. F.CA)

artner, M.No, 063712

wil Tarai &4 jucalions

/

O 43@“ )Y

cretary

AMOUNT
2,632,793.00
600.00

244,763.77

__2878,156.77_

{ \ | ‘ ...
t Rean. I‘-H'L'?. S0 l:"-.'" 36 ‘.-':

1%
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SILIGUR) TARAI
"SH fVAMn

RECEIPTS & p
T CAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3110312022 (D.ELED!
RECEIPTS HE YEAR ENDED 31/03/2022 (D.EL.ED
, Openin Balance: AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
T cashin Hand 194
cash at Bank 165 ‘7?1 00 By Adverlisment Expenses 237,687.00
— 09,713,965 17850405 " gﬁﬁglc:harges 1,136.45
! " ng Repair 467,300.00
Fees =] ived v Office Staff Tour Expenses 70,00000
Student Fees »  Travelling Expenses 42,603.07
263279300 Pool Car Maintenance 35,445.25
Donation - »  Student & Staff Dress Expenses 183,015.00
" oan from (STEWS) 600.0 w Office Stationery 147,639.00
. red Loan 485000 0 . Gardening Expenses 109,319.00
, Lot 1 000,00, Contract Basis Staff Expenses 42410.00
95,00000 ,, Consaltency Pe 165,000.00
. ATSFF Accommodation for Out Going 14,500.00
« Cultural Programme 127,885.00
. Salary 125,200.00
w  Medical Expenses 1,170.00
. Fuel Expenses 145,685.00
., Commission for Student 22,000.00
. Sports Materials Expenses 56,000.00
. Conveyance Expenses 5,970.00
. Telephone & Internet 26,852.00
.. Cooking Materials 30,876.00
. Byke Repairing 7,690.00
., Pool Car Rent 288,000.00
., Fooding Expenses 153,314.00
. Toll Tax 1,040.00
» Puja Expenses 20,000.00
,, Labour Charges 64,491.00
.. Transport Expenses 41,534.00
.+ Miscellaneous Expenses 95,587.00
.. Legal Expenses 32,100.00
.. Vehicle Maintenance 20,765.00
., Generator Repairing 4,900.00
., Tractor Rent 10,400.00
., Electric Expenses 13,589.00
., Examination Expenses 40,400.00
., Electrical tems 58,855.00
., Matress 98,000.00
., Books 24,390.00
., Spray Machine & Cutter Machine 2,620.00
., Fire Extinguisher 10,626.00
., Society Fixed Deposit Account 13,700.00
., Loan Paid (Terai B'ed College) 155,000.00
., Unsecured Loan Re-paid 250,300.00
., Closin Balance:
Cash in Hand 13,344.00
Cash at Bank (S.B.1) 13,600.18 26,944.18
3,491,937.95
FIA & MAJUMDER
hartergd Accountants
Ac@”Mishra, F.C.A)
artner, M.No. 063712
Dated, Siliguri &
The 23rd September, 2022 JERS -’.;,_‘,"'-"‘"'
g L
vase vvgak Sea v —

Gt

o M b
Secratar

Ciliguri Tarai Educational Weliare -
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I
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EEIEICATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
sl Dhantala, Selellile Townahj
P.S. Bhaktinagar o

Sliigur|, Dist. Jalpalgurl-734015

Treasure

®0% Siiguri - 734015

)
ducational Welfare Society
No.50185236 of 2011-2012



LIABLITIES

GENERAL FUND
Opening Balance
Less : Deficit

SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
SHIVAM" Enst Dhantala, Selellite Township
P.S. Bhaklinagar
Siligur, Digt, Jalpalgurl-734016

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31,03.2022 (SCHOOL)

AMOUNT

(449,788.00)

75893600

Loan Received (Terai B'ed College)

Opening Balance
Added This Year

Dated, Siliguri

The 23rd September, 2022

820,498.00

— 1.089.240.00

AMOUNT

(1,208,723.00)

1,809,738.00

—_701,015.00

ﬁmf’”ﬁj‘ KMTW

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
Bed (bif)

Added this Year

Less : Depreciation

Eleclric Items (b/f)
Added this Year

Less : Depreciation

Matress (b/f)
Added this Year

Less : Depreciation

Almirah (bif)
Added this Year

Less : Depreciation

Kitchen Utensils (b/f)
Less : Depreciation

Books (b/f)
Added this Year

Less : Depreciation

Chair Table (New)
Less : Depreciation

AMOUNT

85,626,00
146;&00.00
231,928.00

__23193.00

52,105.00

60,000.00
112,105.00

__ 1681600

13,500.00
26,000.00
39,500.00

3,950.00

22,320.00
12,000.00
34,320.00
3,432.00
10,135.00
1,520.00

36,172.00
39,000.00
75,172.00

7,517.00

106,000.00
10,600.00

—_——

Advance against Pool Car (b/f)

Closing Balance:
Cash in Hand

;méﬁ

'Yreasu\‘b\ gooiety
giligur Tl EXC 61‘65‘236 of 201 220

Govt. Red™ 3\gur

(- 134015

AMOUNT

208,735.00

95,289.00

35,550.00

30,888.00

8,615.00

67,655.00

95,400.00

150,000.00

8,883.00

701,015.00

‘) Srakan—




SlLIGUI:.I TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Selellile Township
P.S. Bhaklinagar
Siliguri, Dist, Jalpaiguri-7340156

INCO
ME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31,03.2022 (SCHOOL)

PENDITURE AMOUNT
EX AMOUNT INCOME N
staff Salary
To Bontie 1,440,000.00 By Fees Recelved o
Medical Expenses 24,000.00 Student Fees 2 19'50%?10
pool Car & Byke Maintenance es.e0 Dey Baarding bl 0,00 3,150,000.00
Sports Materails 159,300.00 Full Boarding ___ 78300009 e
., Office Stationery 19‘3;222?]
ardening Expense ; : 758,935.00
gommiss?on fgr Slugem Bsg‘:égo.og » DEFICT
Building Repairing 153' aog'go
Pull Car Rent 192' 000' 00
Travelling & Conveyance 37 200.00
Painting EXPEHSES 49‘ 000‘ 00
Cooking Materials 193 298.00
Insurance Expenses 7'200.00
Boarding Expenses 606, 100100
Telephone Expenses 1'434_00
Student & Staff Dress Expenses 3602000,00
Prcgrarnrng & Celebration 48,700.00
School Udies Coud Purpose 17,000.00
Toll Tax 2,460.00 !
Puja Expenses 39,000.00 ' |
Labour Charges 36,800.00
Classroom Utilties 29,514.00 ’
Transport Expenses 4,196.00
Miscellaneous 17,756.00
Sanitization Expenses 55,900.00
Advertisement Expenses 118,400.00
Depreciation 6702800 T
i 3,008,935.00 __3.908,935.00
_— e LS
AJUMDER
g Accountants
Al
Dated, Siliguri CA. G. Mishra, F.C.A)
The 23rd September, 2022

artner, M.No. 063712

Trew S&mmv

o Siliguri Tarai Educational Welfare Society
200-2 Govt. Regn. No.SO185236 of 2011-2012
Siliguri - 734015




SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
"SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellite Township
P.S. Bhaktinagar
Siliguri, Dist, Jalpalgurl-734015

RECEIPT
3.8 PAYMENTS ACGOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/03/2022 (SCHOOL)

IPTS
Rece AMOUNT ~ PAYMENTS AMOUNT
opening Balance:
To Cash in Hand By Slaff Salary 1,440,323,83
850.00 , Bonus 2;'389’ 00
Fees Received » Medical Expenses 150 300,00
" Student Fees w Pool Car & Byke Maintenance 59,300.
rdi 2,119,500.00 Sports Materails 15,400.00
Day Boarding 247,500.00 3 OFf‘ﬁ Stati 97,270.00
Full Boarding 783.000.00 3 vi ce Stationery 68.200.00
—_ IOV ,150,000.00 ., Gardening Expenses 000.00
Commission for Student 122-300'00
. Loan Received (Terai B'ed College) TOTTINIE - o 192,000.00
. Travelling & Conveyance 37-200'%
. Painting Expenses 49,000.
. Cooking Materials 193,298.00
. Insurance Expenses 7,200.00
. Boarding Expenses 606,100.00
» Telephone Expenses 1,434.00
»  Student & Staff Dress Expenses 360,000.00
Programme & Celebration 48,700.00
School Udies Coud Purpose 17,000.00
Toll Tax 2,460.00
Puja Expenses 39,000.00
Labour Charges 36,800.00
Classroom Utilities 29,514.00
Transport Expenses 4,196.00
Miscellaneous 17,756.00
. Sanitization Expenses 55,900.00
. Advertisement Expenses 118,400.00
Fixed Assets
Bed 146,300.00
Electric ltems 60,000.00
Matress 26,000.00
Almirah 12,000.00
Books 39,000.00
Chair Table 106,000.00 389,300.00
v Closing Balance:
Cash in Hand 3.383‘00
4,240,090.00 W

Dated, Siliguri
The 23rd September, 2022

WE)

rtner, M.No. 063712

Tuea;x;%‘ Sq%

' 185236 of 2011-201; \liouri Taral Educational Welfare Society
o 5 ol Rogn, No.S015236 of 2011-2012
Siiaurt = F38U15 ¥ o e -734015

Siliguni
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